
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:40 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

        

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7025
 
 mx: 2782
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2580
 
 mx: 2978
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4917
 
 mx: 7367
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 29.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:47 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7025
 
 mx: 2024
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 77.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2044
 
 mx: 2978
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 39.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4485
 
 mx: 7367
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 91.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:48 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3313
 
 mx: 2782
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2580
 
 mx: 2444
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4917
 
 mx: 4788
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 55.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 66/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:49 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1498
 
 mx: 1132
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -305
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4470
 
 mx: 3230
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 43.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:49 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1818
 
 mx: 1494
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -374
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4233
 
 mx: 3459
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 68.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 23/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:50 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1378
 
 mx: 1433
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 19.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -518
 
 mx: 506
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4050
 
 mx: 3711
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 50.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:50 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1773
 
 mx: 726
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 19.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -281
 
 mx: 369
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2030
 
 mx: 3990
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 44.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:51 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1287
 
 mx: 1031
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 18.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3816
 
 mx: 3321
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 48.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2412
 
 mx: 2292
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 21.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1851
 
 mx: 1487
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 19.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3560
 
 mx: 2804
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 37.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:52 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1556
 
 mx: 1271
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 18.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -404
 
 mx: 223
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3503
 
 mx: 3119
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 42.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep  3 01:19:53 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180902_231113__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5
10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2018-09-02T23:11:14.280.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -77
 
 mx: 49
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 10.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -73
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 10.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 140
 
 µ: -14.9
 
 σ: 12.4


